IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N side of Kinwat Avenue, 340 feet E of ‘

¢/l of Belwood Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING
15" Election District

7" Councilmanic District * COMMISSIONER
(918 Kinwat Avenue) '

* FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Daniel D. Graybeal '
Petitioner * Case No. 2009-0014-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
- Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Daniel D. Graybeal for property located at
918 Kinwat Avenue. The variance request is from Section 301.1.A of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit é proposed open projection (porch) to have a front yard
setback of 17 feet in lieu of the allowed 18 3/4 feet. The subject property and requested relief are
more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1. Petitioner wishes to build a covered front
porch to replace the existing porch that is decaying and dangerous to the family and visitors. The
new porch measures 8 feet deep x 13 feet wide and contains 104 square feet. Photographs
submitted by the Petitioner indicate that many residences of similar construction and floor plan héve
comparable porches as evidenced in the submitted phﬁtographs. Petitioner’s neighbors residing at
915 Kinwat Avenue, 922 Kinwat Avenue, 921 Kinwat Avenue, 917 Kinwat Avenue, 914 Kinwat
Avenue, 912 Kinwat Avenue and 916 Kinwat Avenue do not object to the proposed covered porch.
The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the
record of this case. Comments were received from the Office of Planning dated July 14, 2008

which indicates that the proposed addition is consistent with many others in the area.




The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on July 27, 2008 and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision
shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information availablé,vthere is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the
information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.
would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the proyisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be granted. |

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,
this ZE 7‘& day of August, 2008 that a variance from Section 301.1.A of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed open projection (porch) to have a front yard

setback of 17 feet in licu of the allowed 18 3/4 feet is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.




Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30} days of the date of this Order.

St G

OMAS H. BOSTWACK
eputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz




" BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLANTD

éﬁﬁgiﬁﬁﬁ?ﬂ JR. , THOMAS H. BOSTWICK
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

August 27, 2008

DANIEL D. GRAYBEAL
918 KINWAT AVENUE
BALTIMORE MD 21221

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance .
Case No. 2009-0014-A
Property: 918 Kinwat Avenue

Dear Mr. Graybeal:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

H L

-"THOMAS H. BOSTWICK
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz

Enclosure

Jefferson Building | 105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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Petltmn for Administrative Variance
~ to the Zonlng Commlssmner of Baltlmore County

"'for the property located at C?}? KinAT AUE 6.%”{?) MD ZJZ:zi
which is presently zoned _DR-5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal -
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described m the deSCl‘lpthﬂ and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petmon fora Varlance from Secnon(s} 301, to !,aermz {_ 2 }pro/oo . e ,

e ro ed[IOM ( oucL:) | J( l/mva jwom{ uaw/{ eHOd(J( ﬁ
)/) I,O ) }ﬂ o S 0
7 l\ee/f' ' teu op {‘Le a OWeo, A ‘ ‘

of the zoning regulatlons of Baltimore County to the zoni ng law of Baltlmore County, for the reasons mdrcated on the back
of this petition form. ‘

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regutat:ons
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zonmg
regutatlons and restnctuons of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. -

/'We do soiemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
" perjury, that l/iwe are the legal owner(s) of the property-which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: . Legal Owner(s):

Daniel  D. GraypsAL

.:Name'-Type orPrin_t_ . - - Namg Typea Print. ‘ ’&p

Signature . Signature
Address L ) ) Télephone No. . Name - Type or Print
City . State " Zip Code Signature e ;
. . ’ cert- o-2i-1113
Attorney For Petitioner: A - AUg meAT ANE. - Y0 L8 7-l305
L : Address . Telephone No.
, ‘ BAactp. . M. 222 |
Name - Type or Print . City State Zip Code
, ' Representative to be Contacted:
. Signature
Combany - ' : A " Name
Address i _ Telephone No. ‘ - Address ' A . Telephone No.
‘City ‘ . State ) Zip Code City ‘ ] ' State Zip Code

A Public Hearmg having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County,
* this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as requared by the zoning
regulations of Baltnmore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. 2 009 ~00 . Reviewed By%ﬁ Date /MAQ
e W H&W ?‘W% F i,

o L g ;;l) 0% - jstlmated Postmg.Date ;/ // 08

REV 10/25/01




® - e
AfﬁdaVlt in Support of Admmlstratlve Variance

The undersngned hereby afﬂrms under the penaltles of perjury to the Zoning Commxssnoner of Baltimore- County. as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and. that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently resideat _UE KINWAT AVE

Address | ) C
BaLrvmotE - MD zveed
City . .o . State . - ) th Code

That based upon personal knowledge the following are the facts upon which lfwe base the request for an Adm:mstratuve
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

O Sy 1sTING Porctt 1s Decayivg AND DAngeeous To My FAMiLY AnD f«*‘NVO'\*L ELSE Po
“THAT Mm&‘ THAT HAS 10 wAUC on MY PorcHd  TO Kpock on THE Dool

@ Some NEIHBLS ALREADY HAVE New AVD £Xi5TiRG ForcHES 3 FeeT VEEP. SOME ARE .

fRom 1452 wHeM THe NCI(}H&A&J%O&D whs Builr, : )

@ T HAVE A SMALL HomE awp would LIKE 70 ADD THE 104 SAuace Teer Forcl For
Some CoueeD ovTRobE LW Sphce.

@ T 1mProve THE QuikLimy OF Famuy Lifg ArD TO iMpPRevE e APPcAReN(_e fre D
- cwomou oF my EYBTING PolcH

S A Proven HAADS e (p ’erﬂrwﬁ Ecorlonu \SiNce T camnoT ﬂFﬂaw o Move ArD-

M Home 15 5mm,L

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is f:led Affiant(s) will be requ ired to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. -

&/A&?Q

Slgnature i Signature
Dﬁrd/e:z D éﬂmgzm. E | |
Name Type or Print ’ Name - Type or Print

'STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

|| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 14" dayor  Sel Q008 before me, a Notary Public of the State
‘ ‘- of Maryland in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared D/.}.,q[ ed b G,é,qt{é@%

'the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afﬁant(s).

Tenn\er mx}« /07

MyLCommyjssion Expires

~ AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seai

REV 10725001 -
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Afﬁd avit i Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned ‘hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto i in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at DY KiNwaT AvE

Address
BaLTwnor € MD - z22d
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuty):

D) Ewslmu Porctt 1o D&C‘“{”"S AP DANGEROUS TO My H}m;u‘ Arsd AM/ML (:LSE Fofl
“THAT Mmre’/e. THAT WAs D wAUC on MYy PorcH T2 Knock on THE Dool

@ Some NEIGHBES ALEERDY HAVE NEwW AND £ 15TIe PorlHES 8 FeeT VEER. SOME AL .
From 1952 wHen Tig. NEIGHBM HeeD whs Buicr. - -
I HAVE A SMALL tome and would LIkE To ADD THE /oY SQuare Teer oM For.
SoME Couered ovTROBR L\\)wo— Spm;e, L

cmofnmu oF mq C\(urw(, Folew

© A Prover Hamdsuie (s TDA'S EomomySiNce T T Afeo o Aove. A
W Heme 15 SmaLL
T

That the Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is ﬂ led, Affiant(s) will be requ;red to pay a reposang and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. -

/ﬂ/ﬁ/yﬁ

. Sngnature : ~ Signature
- ;,Dﬁwxac D §.z,4«7;3 AT |
- Name - Type or Print " Name - Type or Print

' STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 4 dayof _yeW 2008 pefore me, a Notary Public of the State
‘ of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared ’)/_,m, A ‘D G-y qv( Al Al

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal o o
| e Ml

_)evw\\&r w\d}& /
My Lommijssion Expires < 00

REV 10/25/01
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| Zoning Description for 918 Kinwat Avenue

- Beginning at a point on the north side of-Kinwat Ave. which is 50 feet wide at a distance
of 3Y40feet cast of the nearest centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street,
Belwood Ave. which is 80 feet wide. Being Lot # 60, in the subdivision of Marlyn Manor
as recorded in Baltimore County. Plat Book # 17, Folio 91, containing 5220 sq. feet.
Also known as 918 Kinwat Avenue and Tocated in the 15" election district and the 7%
councilmanic district.



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: CaseNo: 202 - GO/ A
"+ PetiiionerDeveloper: )54 ‘T(_’é.l.’
D. C 1Ay Bepc
Date of Hearing/Closing: _ 5 ~// 08
# Baltimore County Department of ; - ol
Permits and Development Management > 530
County Office Building, Room 111 5 % !
111 West Chesapeake Avenne -
Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(410) 887-3394}

< =

Ladies and Gentlemen: T Y. T

mmkmwﬁym&mﬁudmﬂﬂluthemqﬁg‘(s)wwhwwm
posted conspicaously on the property located at: .

9/8 Kmunr A

-

The sign(s) were posted on 7-2.2-085 .
(Month, Day, Year)
Sincerely,
fi,
. Y .- .. . _
§ o 7 Fo -0
(Signature of Poster) {Date) .
vriance et xvnn
e #2009-00J4-A % (Address)
bt & ol =a _ Dundalk, Maryland 21222
e (City, State, Zip Code)
m%l-':!-?ngﬁ.&!‘fm 2 . (410)282-7940
REQUEST %m MAY
VT Ton s, OmeD (Telephone Number)
. L = %




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEBARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEEOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW :

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

- Case Number2009- oot"-(' -A - Address 918 KIV] Waf A\/?—

Contact Person: _ 95“/, Oun/a Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name .
F|I|ng Date: __ 7 ’6/73 Posting Date: 7 27%" Closing Date: 8/1//08

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1, POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs.- The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date. : :

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
 request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. - ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification, usually
within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies’ comments are received, as to
whether the petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be
mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 2009-| €014 A Addréss 98 Kimuwz?z A e
Petitioner's-Name Om me /7 C Vi 1/) ea / Telephone Yl 687 ¢ 307”

Posting Date: 7/’7 7/78 / * Closing Date: /(I /D‘(}

Wording for Sign: ToPerm/t o lnm@mw{ o:ﬂen t/Jro.et:len '//mmf/cél) fo have

7

a .i\foh{ L/aw 's.”ww _ 0/\ /7 j\eplé g _j";.;( 4)/\ Hi e a//ou/ea/-
18y

WCR - Revised 7/7/08

BALTIMORE COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW



DEPARTME.T OF PERMITS AND Dg/ELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

~ ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the general
public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of an upcoming zoning
hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a
sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of
general circulation in the County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. :

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied. However, the
petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements. The newspaper will bill the
person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is due upon receipt and should be remitted
directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Number:
Petitioner: _DAIEL D. GrAnBERL |
Address or Location: UE  Kwwar ANE.  BaLTo. MD. 2122

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: jzﬁp\él. D. Granpia
Address: Qi€ Kwwnt Aye.

Bpcro. WMp. 22z

Telephone Number: Yo - b¥ ] - (305

I{'U‘? # M



BALTIMORE COUNTY

o MARYLAND . )
JAMES T. SMITH, JR. : TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Executive . Deparime, its and
) ’ . o U@LASV alﬁdﬂﬁé emem -

Daniel Graybeal
918 Kinwat Avenue
Baitimore, MD 21221

Dear Mr. Graybeal:
RE: Case Number: 2009-0014-A, 918 Kinwat Avenue

The above referénced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 16, 2008.
This Ietter is notan approval but only a NOTIFICATION.

_ The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
- will be placed in the permanent case file. :

If you need further mfcrmatlon or have. any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commentmg agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
‘Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR/Kklm

Enclosures

' ‘Zoning Review | County. Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov


http:www.ba1timorecountymd.gov

BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH. IR. - JOHN I, HOHMAN, Chief
County Executive ) Fire Department

July 29, 2008

County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105 ‘
111 West Chesapeake Avenue -
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners
Distribution Meéting of: July 21, 2008

Item No.: 2009-0011-A, 2009-0012-A, 2009-0014-A, 2009-00015-SPH,
2009-0016-A and 2009-0018-A. .

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal’s Office has no comments at this time.

i

Don W. Muddiman, Acting Lieutenant
Fire Marshal's Office '
(Office)410-887-4880

MS-1102F

cc: File

700 East Joppa Road | wason, Maryland 21286-5500 | Phone 410-887-4500

www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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Martin O Ma(lcy Governor
Antliony G. Brown, Lt. Governor

John D. Porcan Secretary
Neil J, Pedersen, Administrator’

- tate Higiwway

Admin stratlun
Maryland Dapartment of Transportaton

Date: 7~28-2009

Ms. Kristen Matthews 'RE: Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No 2009 - €0(4-A
Permits and Development Management 9!.6 Kans waT Avessug
County Office Building, Room 109 : o BAX BEAL %m‘zr\(
Towson, Maryland 21204 A‘bu\m‘wmnﬁwa Vaziante

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
~ captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available
information this office has no objection to Baltimore Coun‘ry Z omng Advisory Committce
approval of ltem No. 2009~ 0014 ~A

Shou]d you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Basley at
410-545-2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E- mzul hnn at
(mbail ey@sha.state. md. us)

Very trul yeurs,

‘,W’%Steven D. Foster,
Engineering Acccss Permlts
Division

SDF/MB

My tclcphone number/toll-free rdumber iz
Marviand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Sprech. 1,800,735.2258 Statcwwc Toll Free

Street Address: 707 Notth Calvert Street - Baltimore, M'\ryi;md 21202 - Phonc: 410,545.0300 -

www.marylandroads.com


http:w�w.",.marvlandroads.co
mailto:mbailey@sha.state.md

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: - Timothy M. Kotroco, Director : . DATE: July 29, 2008
Department of Permuts & ‘ '
Development Management

D
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans -
Review

"SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commitice Meeting

' For August 4, 2008

Item Nos. 2009-0011, 0012, 0013, 0014,
0015, 0016, 0017, and 0018

P

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments. a ) :

DAK:CEN:Irk
cc: File -
ZAC- 07292008-NO COMMENTS



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

.TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 18, 2008
Department of Permits and
Development Management

ECEIVE]
. . u?;
FROM: Afnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 11I AUG 2 6 2008 hﬂJ
Director, Office of Planning BY:moo o

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 09-014- Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referénced case(s) and does not oppose the
petitioner’s request. The request is in keeping with existing dwellings in the area.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact John Alexander in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By:
CM/LL

WADEVREVZACW-014.doc



TO:
FROM:

DATE:,

SUBJECT:

® A r'Y AV 8l

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

Timothy M. Kotroco

Dave Lykens, DEPRM - Development Coordination Jwl/*-

E@EEVE

August 19,‘ 2008 AUG 1 9 2008

Zoning Item # 09-014-A -
Address 918 Kinwat Avenue 4 ’ e
' ~ (Graybeal Property) '

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of July 27, 2008

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers’

the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the

Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
33-3-101 through 33-3-120 of the Baltimore County Code). '

Development of this property must comply with the Forest

Conservation Regulations (Sections 33-6-101 through 33-6-122 of the
Baltimore County Code).

'Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay

Critical Area Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004, and
other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code). -

Additional Comments:

Reviewer:  J. Livingston Date: August 19,2008

. S:\Devcoord\1 ZAC-Zoning Petitions\ZAC 2009\ZAC 09-014-A 918 Kinwat Avenue.doc’
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Patricia Zook - Case 2009-0014-A (administrative variance) Comments Needed

From: Patricia Zook
To: Murray, Curtis

Date: 8/21/2008 10:56:08 AM
Subject: Case 2009-0014-A (administrative variance) Comments Needed

Good morning Curtis -

This administrative variance is located at 918 Kinwat Avenue and closed August 11. | need comments from the Office of Planning.

Thanks.

Patti Zook

Baltimore County

Office of the Zoning Commissioner
Jefferson Building, Suite 103

105 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson MD 21204

410-887-3868

pzook@baltimorecountymd.gov

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\pzook\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW }00002.HTM 8/21/2008
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING

PROPERTY ADDRESS O))% KiNwAT AVE.

SUBDIVISION NAME

_[\/Uu,y [n

Mok gr

VARIANCE:

SPECIAL HEARING

SEE PAGES 5 8 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION

Tax # 15 08 0OM 100
PLAT BOOK #_[T FOLIO #_G( LOT # (0 SECTION # w/h : ‘

OWNER DanieL  GRAYBIAL
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I, Dan Graybeal, and my wife Kimberly and our 4 year old son reside at
918 Kinwat Avenue, Baltimore, Md. 21221 and have so for 6 years. We
would like to build a covered porch to replace our decaying and dangerous
brick porch. We would like to have one built 8 feet deep by 13 feet wide.
Due to zoning of our neighborhood the county will only allow us to go
6.5 feet deep. We wish to apply for a variance to allow us 8 feet deep.

So, as another homeowner on our street as well as in our neighborhood,
if you have no objections to my proposed covered porch to compliment our
neighborhood and match other porches that some of you and our other
neighbors are already enjoying. Could you please sign my petition with
your approval of my proposed porch.
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